507213167 04/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7260017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBIN TAYLOR	04/01/2022
MICHAEL FOX	04/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAYLOR FREELANCE, LLC
Street Address:	2559 WOODBINE PLACE
City:	BELLINGHAM
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98299

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16773929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@fisherbroyles.comCorrespondent Name:FISHERBROYLES, LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-5119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17981.001US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STAYSHA A. OILER
SIGNATURE:	/Staysha A. Oiler/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=17981_1US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=17981_1US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507213167 REEL: 059485 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, **Robin Taylor**, residing at 2559 Woodbine Place, Bellingham, WA 98229; and **Michael Fox**, 2559 Woodbine Place, Bellingham, WA 98299, being citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

FIKEA	OF USE
	for which I am about to make applications for Letters Patent of the United States, the said applications having been executed by me on even date herewith; or
_ X	for which I made applications for Letters Patent of the United States, the said applications having been filed on January 27, 2020, and a Serial No. of 16/773.929 by the United States Patent Office; and

WHEREAS, **Taylor Freelance**, **LLC**, a limited liability company of the State of Washington, having an office at 2559 Woodbine Place, Bellingham, WA, 98299, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, titles and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **Taylor Freelance**, **LLC**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said applications and the inventions therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by **Taylor Freelance**, **LLC**, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent, and reissues thereof, to **Taylor Freelance**, **LLC** in accordance with this instrument of assignment. I further agree that I, my executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to **Taylor Freelance**, **LLC**, its successor, and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts necessary to file applications, to vest or record title, or to obtain or enforce said inventions in the United States or any foreign country.

N TĘSTIMONX WHĘRĘQF, i have hereunto set my hand and se⋬l:

Date.

PATENT REEL: 059485 FRAME: 0460

Assignment Docket No. 17981.001US1 Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date: 4/1/202

PATENT REEL: 059485 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 04/04/2022